Document Control Number: RZ7-CT003A-EN-E 1 / 3
Australian Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the Manufacturer: and the Authorised Supplier within Australia:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.
Rockwell Automation Australia Ltd.

1) Products of the series level indicated, as well as succeeding series levels, are certified.  If no series letter or
number is given, then all series are certified.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
High Performance Timing Relays
RZ7-FS M 7 U U23
1 2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
RZ7-FS – 22.5mm High Performance Timing Relay
2 Designates Function
A – On-Delay
B – Off-Delay
M – Multi-Function (On-Delay, Off-Delay, One Shot, Flasher)
K – One Shot/Watch Dog
Q – True Off-Delay
Y – Star-delta
3 Designates Number of Contacts
6 – SPDT (all functions)
7 – DPDT (all functions)
8 – DPDT (M function)
4 Designates Timing Ranges
Q – 0.05 sec – 10 min
U – 0.05 sec – 300 hours
5 Designates Supply Voltage
A40 – 380-440Vac
U23 – 24-48Vdc, 24-240Vac
U18 – 24-240Vac/dc
Document Control Number: RZ7-CT003A-EN-E 3 / 3
Economy Timing Relays
RZ7-FE M 6 T U23
1 2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
700-FE – 17.5mm Economy Timing Relay
2 Designates Function
A – On-Delay
B – Off-Delay
D – One Shot
F – Flasher
M – Multi-Function (On-Delay, Off-Delay, One Shot, Flasher)
Y – Star-delta
3 Designates Number of Contacts
6 – SPDT (DPDT for 700-FEY6QU23 and 700-FEM6TZ12)
4 Designates Timing Ranges
T – 0.05 sec – 100 hours
Q – 0.05 sec – 10 minutes
5 Designates Supply Voltage
U23 – 24-48Vdc, 24-240Vac
Z12 – 12-240Vac/dc